Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01-27-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 112856.04

ington, D.C. 20231 102348112

JVM -	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
THALK WANTE	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation 1 - 21 - 03	A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Smurfit Packaging Corporation
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association	8182 Maryland Avenue St. Louis, Missouri 63105
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	B. Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Public Limited Company	Association
	Other	General Partnership
		Limited Partnership
		☐ Corporation-Delaware
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Public Limited Company
	Yes □ No ⊠	Other
	3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Execution Date: December 15, 1992	D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A
	C. Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 190.00
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No. 138035)
	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
7	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document Jennifer Fraser Typed Name of Person Signing Significant Signing Significant Signing	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
\	ECOOPER 00000142 834295	including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6
01 FC:6521 02 FC:6522	40.00 gp 10tal number of pages	o document.

SCHEDULE A

Registration No.	Mark
834,295	AUTOMATIC
1,537,309	AVC ADVANTAGE
1,397,223	SEQUOIA PACIFIC
1,426,522	SEQUOIA PACIFIC
1,396,603	Design
1,420,569	Design
866,548	DATAVOTE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC.,
SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC.

AND

SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION

INTO

SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge SMURFIT PLASTED PACKAGING INC., SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. and SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION into SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: that SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its Certificates of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of States on the 30th day of November, 1989.

SECOND: that SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC. is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the 13th day of October, 1989 under the name CCA Plastics, Inc.

THIRD: that SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 20th day of December, 1988 under the name Fomona Acquisition Corp.

FOURTH: that SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION is a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, and its Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of State on the 1st day of August, 1983.

FIFTH: that SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC., SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. and SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEM CORPORATION are wholly-owned subsidiaries of SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION.

SIXTH: that the Board of Directors of SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION, by resolutions adopted as of the 15th day of December, 1992, determined that SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC., SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. and SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION shall be merged into SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION and that SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION shall assume all of the obligations of such corporations effective at the effective time of such merger. Said resolutions are as follows:

RESOLVED, that SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION merge into itself, SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC., SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. and SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION, and assume the obligations of such corporations (effective at the effective time of such merger), with such merger to be effective on December 31, 1992.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the merged subsidiaries shall continue to operate as divisions of Smurfit Packaging Corporation, and that all officers of Smurfit Plastic Fackaging Inc., Smurfit Newsprint Corporation of California Inc. and Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation be and hereby are appointed to the same offices of the respective divisions of Smurfit Fackaging Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to do all other acts and things and to execute and deliver all documents and instruments as each of them shall deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the immediately preceding resolutions and to make and execute, in the name of such corporation and under its corporate seal and to file in the proper public offices, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger, setting forth a copy of the resolutions pertinent to such merger.

SEVENTH: that the merger of SMURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC., SMURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. and SEQUOIS PACIFIC SYSTEMS CORPORATION into SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION shall be effective at 11:00 a.m., Central time, on December 31, 1992.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION has caused this Certificate to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this 15th day of December, 1992.

SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPOBATION

By: Nicel President

ATTEST:

(Assistant) Secretary

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

NOV 22 1993

RECORDED
PATENT & THADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 17 94

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

1, MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF SHURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION, A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING SEQUOIA PACIFIC SYSTEMS COPPORATION AND SHURFIT NEWSPRINT CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC. AND SHURFIT PLASTIC PACKAGING INC. CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1992, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

TRADEMAR



Michael Ratchford, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

*3719349

DATE:

12/24/1992

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0266

722358232